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MT. BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR DECEMBER, 1979

GENERAL:

The start of the diamond drilling programme was delayed

uhtil 15th December, 1979, due to the drilling rig taking

longer to complete its previous contract than expected.

Only a few days of drilling were achieved prior to the

Christmas-New Year shut-down.

As a result a second drilling rig will be engaged in early

January to make up for the lost time.

Application has been made for extension of the Exploration

Licence 13/79 for a further 6 months from 1st January,

1980.

Inspections were made during the month to Mt. Bischoff by

senior personnel of C.R.A.E. and by Board Members of Metals

Exploration Ltd.

DIAMOND DRILLING:

Diamond drilling commenced on 15th December, 1979. Hole

MBD 14 advanced from 0 to 46 metres and is in progress.

The hole intersected the Stanhope porphyry dyke between 9.2

metres and 24.84 metres (thickness 15.64 metres).
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"OLD CORE":

108004

The core of two further "old" diamond drill holes has been

re-logged. Re-boxing of old core was continued.

Rock Type

Dolomite Sulphide

Lode

% Sn

0.44

Width (m)

10.4

To

56.1

Hole B3 between 17.7 metres and 56.1 metres was re-sampled

and assayed. A significant intersection was found in a zone

where results were not previously recorded:

From

45.7

~gnificant assay results are as follows:

From To Width (m) % Sn Rock Type

9.2 24.84 15.64 0.23 Quartz Porphyry

Incl.
11.2 23.2 12.0 0.28 " "

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

•
GROUND MAGNETICS:

Gridding and line cutting has commenced to cover on the ground

the airborne magnetic anomaly number 12 in the south west

corner of the Exploration Licence. A base line 1200 metres

long has been completed and cross lines 120 metres apart

have been started.

Permission has been obtained from land-holders to do this work.

REGIONAL:

Four samples were taken from dumps outside the lower adit of

Fook's Lode and one from black pyritic brecciated shale in

the Waratah river some 200 metres north of the Calciner.
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Mr. L. Bollen, Metallurgical consultant and Mr. R. Kelly,
Metallurgist with C.R.A.E. discussed the revised metallurgical
programme with AMDEL staff. An amended proposal will be drafted
by AMDEL for final approval by M.E.L.

A report from Cleveland was received. The report was
encouraging and stated as a preliminary assessment the "Mt.
Bischoff ores . . . . . . . . . are amenable to conventional
gravity treatment and that overall recoveries in the 65 - 75%
range could be expected".

(ppm)

Au

0.15

Co

40

Zn

2.6%

Pb

670

Cu

1050

Sn

Two samples were also petrologically studied.

1.05%

.--{
The highest results were as follows:

METALLURGY:

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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I
I
I
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR DECEMBER, 1979
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STAGE 2B

3,870

5,085

42

23,500

11,308·

44,979

12,713

148

16,181

1,072

2,702

1,433

1,733

198,818

29,020

270,000

577,625

5,100

25,800

4,500

5,000

1,080

91,880

26,200

1,400

3,600

2,850

2,000

300

13,550

500

STAGE 2B TO DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL

3,870

32,020

42

12,826

148

10,921

438

1,666

1,215

894

2,500

1,080

45,880

25,800

10,500

350

1,800

650

1,000

250

1,450

500

Capital "Items

Core Shed

THIS MONTH

BUDGET ACTUAL

STAGE 2A

STAGE 2A - EARLY START

STAGE 1

CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURE TO DATE

Over Runs

Technical Services

Travel and Accommodation

Labour

Camp and Messing

Vehicles

Equipment Rental

General Expenses and
Consumables

Lease Expenses

Track Cutting

Diamond Drilling

Site preparation

Metallurgical

Assays

Metallurgical - C.R.A.E.

Stage"l - M.E.L.

Field Costs

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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MT. BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 1979

GENERAL

Drill sites for the forthcoming drilling programme have

been prepared and surveyed. The diamond drilling programme

will commence in December, 1979.

Reboxing of "old core" has commenced and two diamond drill

holes (Bl and B2) have been logged.

A new shed has been erected for the storage of both "old"

and lI new ll core.



STAGE 2B

THIS MONTH STAGE 2B TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL

Field Costs

Technical Servi,ces 11,000 4,398 15,700 5,260

Travel and Accommodation 700 451 1,050 635

Labour 1,800 566 1,800 1,035

Camp and Messing 1,900 140 2,200 218

Vehicles 1,000 839 1,000 839

Equipment Rental 50 50

General Expenses and
11,900 (125 ) 12,100 (113)

Consurnables

Lease Expenses

Track Cutting

Diamond Drilling

Site preparation 4,500 4,500

Metallurgical 2,500 2,500

Assays

35,350 6,269 40,900 7,874

Capital Items

Core Shed 5,100 5,085 5,100 5,085

40,450 11,354 46,000 12,959

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR NOVEMBER, 1979

Over Runs

Metallurgical - C.R'A.E.

Stage 1 - MEL

STAGE 2A

STAGE 2A - EARLY START

STAGE 1

CUMULATIVE EXPENDITURE TO DATE

108011

23,500

11,308

198,818

29,020

270,000

545,605
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1990

MAR APR MAY
1980

JAN FEB

JAN FEBDEC

DECOCT' NOV

1919

OCT NOV
1979

r
f DIAMOND
§..

DRILLING

I SCHEDULE

/ (CUMULATIVE METR,
./

I I I I I I

MT. BISCHOFF

2000 ...,
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1000m
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$';10,000

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'I



loooE

1200E

NORTH
~;lCE

!lYrE

z
o
o.......

Revised: 21/12 I,or
DRG. No. 79 - ~4'5 "

JOINT VENTURE
N. W, Tosmania

EXPLORATION I.IMITED

I: 2400

C.J. I.

!

STAGE 28
DRILLING PROGRAMME

as at ~O -11 ·197'1

._u

METALS

MT. 81SCHOFF
Wal""tah •

CHO~~

Ttl,

~ACE

Drown:

SCALE

•

,

....."

,
I

o
V

.~.

.~.

Z
0...."
<><>
N

5cm

METRES
~O
I

o
I

-----1111-1

.

z
o
o
<Xl

1400E
Dolomite

Porph!/ry

MiMrt1Iized d%milr I
Pyrrhofi1P / Tin Z_

LEGEND

Dit§mond dril/ho/e :

o Proposed

• Co~

Complet~ Drillholes
December..."
Januar,

"ebr"""J
March

1200E

1000E

I
I
I

I
I

I
I
I

I
I

I

I

,r"'~~~;~~I~r-r-----~~:!':'"::,,.:...~.-----g~----:=j-------------~~T----~~-------------';zrr-----~..,------------~z:T'-l~:a]J]l
~ ~ 8 ~ ..... g

I 1 "-.,, · ~

I
I ~~7if-'----~·'I ....

........ ..,----f

W

I
I
I



,

".~

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
'I
I
]

!
J
j.

108014
METALS EXPLORATION LTD.
20 LITTLE COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA 3000. TELEPHONE 654 4200 TELEX AA32051 TELEGRAM ROCKDOC
,..~---~----------------------------------

,-', '

'NT. BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

EXPLORATION LICENCE 13/79

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1979

Distribution: Copy No. 1 : Department of Mines l

Tasmania

" " 2: CRAE

" " 3 : CRAE

" " 4 : AAA (Comstaff)

" " 5 : AAA (Preussag)

" " 6 : K.E. Fletcher

" " 7 : J.E. Lynch

" " 8: A. Jannink

" " 9: Circulation - Library

" " 10: Spare Copy

A. Jannink

19.11.79



I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I.

108015

MOUNT BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1979

GENERAL

Compilation of the Report on Stage 2A Programme was

completed, and the report. distributed.

During the month CRAE elected to undertake the Stage 2B

Programme and a Programme and Budget for Stage 2B was

agreed upon. This report has also been distributed.

Field work for the Stage 2B Programme will commence

at the beginning of November, 1979.

. .
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER, 1979
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I
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Field Costs

Technical Services

Travel and Accommodation

Labour

Camp and Messing

Vehicles

Equipment rentals

General Expenses and
ConsUInc;.)!es

Track Cutting

Percussion Drilling

Dianond drilling

Met llurgical

Lea~e Expenses

Assaying

TOTAL FIELD COSTS

STAGE 2A
THIS MONTH

BUDGET ACTUAL

7,687

406

443

14

2,222

304

1,460

828

13,882

STAGE 2A TO DATE
BUDGET ACTUAL

57,500 56,294

3,800 2,083

4,500 4,896

4,700 3,221

4,900 4,727

1,950 704

10,400 10,636

1,750 1,750

18,000 14,402

85,950 82,021

10,000 13,386

2,000 381

7,250 4,317

212,700 198,818
,-----

I·
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x-', , MT BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR OCTOBER, 1979

108017

STAGE 2B
THIS MONTH "STAGE 2B TO DATE

I BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL

Field Costs

I Technical Services 4,700 862 4,700 862

Travel and Accommodation 350 184 350 184

• Labour 469 469

Camp and Messing 300 78 300 78

I
Vehicles

Equipment Rental

General Expenses and'. Consumables 200 12 200 12

Lease Expenses

• Track Cutting

Diamond Drilling

• Site preparation

Metallurgical

j
Assays

5,550 1,605 5,550 1,605

• Capital Items

Core Shed

• 5,550 1,605 5,550 1,605

Over Runs

• Metullurgical - C.R.A.E. 23,500

Stage 1 - MEL 11,308

• 36,413

'. Previous Expenditure 497,839

! (Stages 1 , 2A Early Start, 2A)

I Cumulative Expenditure 534,252

! •
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Rev.
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OCT

r
1/ DIAMOND
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MOUNT BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 1979

GENERAL

Core splitting was completed early in the month concluding

the field activities for the Stage 2 A Programme.

The final assay results were received for holes MBD 12 and

MBD 13:

Hole No. From(m) To (m) Width{m) %Sn Rock Type

MBD 12 3 4 1 1. 95 Sediments + vein

" " 58.3 58.45 0.15 2.00 Vein

MBD 13 42.0 69.3 27.3 1.58 Dolomite sulphide
lode

" " 69.3 90.9 21. 6 0.66 Quartz, porphyry

" " 90.9 99.0 8.1 1.68 Dolomite sulphide
lode

Compilation of the Report on Stage 2 A Programme was started,

and will be issued in October. 1979.

Summary drill logs for holes MBD 11 to MBD 13 which were

omitted from the August 1979 report are now attached to this

report.
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR SEPTEMBER, 1979.

STAGE 1

108022

This Month - Months

Geophysical Surveys

I Geochemical Surveys

Diamond Drilling

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I

FIELD COSTS

Technical Services

Travel & Accommodation

Labour

Camp & Messing

Vehicles

Equipment Rental

General Expenses &
Consumables

Metallurgical (Porphyry Ore)

Assaying

Total Field Costs

Budget Actual

to

Budget Actual

Financial
Year to

Date
Actual

77 ,669

4,020

4,920

3,180

6,387

260

30,760

9,910

111 ,687

9,535"

258,328

I CAPITAL COSTS

I
I
I
I
I
I

Mining Leases & Rights

Plant & Equipment

Total Capital

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

June 1978 expenditure

Total Budget

Over-run expenditure deferred to Stage 2B

10,210

10,210

268,538/

12,770

281,308

270,000

11 ,308
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

~EThILED EXPENDITUl~ SThTEMENT FOR SEPTEMBER 1979.

108023

This Month

STAGE 2A EARLY START

- Months

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

FIELD COSTS

Technical Services

Travel & Accommodation

Labour

Camp & Messing

Vehicles

Equipment Rental

General Expenses &
Consumables

Geophysical Surveys

Geochemical Surveys

Diamond Drilling

Metallurgical (Porphyry are)

Assaying

Total Field Costs

CAPITAL COSTS

Budget Actual

to
Budget Actual

§tage 2A
Early
Start

To Date
Actual

10,529

334

2,987

1,283

2,549

2,185

2,536

5,778

839

29,020

Mining Leases & Rights

I Plant & Equipment

Total Capital

I
I
I
I
I

TOThL EXPENDITURE 29,020
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MT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR SErTEMBER, 1979

STAGE 2A

THIS MONTH

BUDGET ACTUAL

STAGE 2A TODATE

BUDGET ACTUAL

48,607

1,677

4,378

2,778

4,714

704

8,414

1,750

14,402

81,717

11,926

381

3,489

184,937

57,500

3,800

4,500

4,700

4,900

1,950

10,400

1,750

18,000

85,950

10,000

2,000

7,250

212,700

1,285

30,512

402

11,855

138

525

13,194

412

1,209

499

1,065

(72)

625

1,800

9,560

26,650

11,115

700

1,100

700

900

150

.: ':

Technical Services

Travel and Accommodation

Labour

Camp and Messing

Vehicles

Equipment Rentals

General Expenses
and Consumables

Track CUtting

Percussion Drilling

Diamond Drilling

Metallurgical (Porphyry Ore)

Lease Expenses

Assaying

FIELD COSTS

Total Field Costs

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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DEC

DEC

DEC

NOV

NOV

NOV

OCT

STAGE ZA SUMMARY
os at 30·9·79

OCT

OCT

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE

SEPT

1919

AUG SEPT
/919

AUG SEPT
1919

I·~--

I ~.,.
I .

It;
__J Q

0 1

o

JUL

JUL I AUG

JUL

STAGE. 2A

,
•

~,

ft°

JUN

JUN

JUNMAY

MAY

MAY

~__. .___ PERCUSSION DRILLING

'/ SCHEDULE
I------I.r----------+(CUMULATIVE METRES)

DIAMOND DRILLING
I-------..;'----F------+ SCHEDULE

(CUMULATIVE METRES)

Mt BISCHOFF

O. m

O.m

1000 m.

1000 m.

$400.000

$ ~IO,OOO

$'.iOO~O

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

$300,000

I (EXPENDITU~E TO
30·4·19)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

~<V 18·10'79 DRG No 19 - I~"'F



I.....

o
00
o
~

~

Scm

Revised '18-10-79

DRG. No. 79- 201 E

Woratah •

Argillite, arenite, mIne rvbble

Qu~~tz-f"rld&p(lrporphyry

Dolomite. minerD/izedinport

2000mN

STAGE 2A
DRILLING PROGRAMME

as at 30·9·1979

MET.... LS EXPLOR .... TION LIMITED

MT. BISCHOFF JOINT VENTURE
N. W. Tasmania

Drawn: C.R.M.
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N. FACE

Ma'~
DYKE;

3b39:J~
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I?~
til ['lnoaATlO..

""",PI

MBD9 9

Completed Drillholes
April······ MBP I-r; (test holes)
Moy········ none
June·······MBP &·.S. MBD &
July······· MBP 46·41,M6D1·10.
August·· MBD II·I~

Sept."'"none

LEGEND

Diamond dri//ho/e ..

@ Proposed

Mao 0 Completed

Percussion drillhole :

o Proposed

M". Completed



MT.BISCHOFF JOINT VENTURE

DIAMOND DRILL LOG

108027

A. Jannink

Longyear Australia Pty. Ltd.

152 m

200 m

Tropari every 30 m

14.8.1979 Completed: 21.8.1979

919.69 E grid.

MBD 11

2496.91 N

720.02 m

Vertical

t·

Hole Number

Location

Elevation

Dip

Azimuth

Total Depth

Surveys

Commenced

Logged by

Drilling Contractor

Electrode placed at
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MT.BISCHOFF JOINT VENTURE

DIAMOND DRILL LOG

108029

80 m

Tropari every 40 m

23.8.1979 Completed: 24.8.1979

A. Jannink

Longyear Australia Pty. Ltd.

80 m
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Hole Number

Location

Elevation

Dip

Azimuth

Total Depth

Surveys

Commenced

Logged by

Drilling Contractor

Electrode placed at

MBD 12

2179.91 N

739.50 m

Vertical

979.79 E grid
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MT. BISCHOFF JOINT VENTURE

DIAMOND DRILL LOG
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Hole Number

Location

Elevation

Dip

Azimuth

Total Depth

Surveys

Commenced

Logged by

Drilling Contractor

Electrode placed at
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MBD 13

1950.01 N 1059.90 E grid.

642.05 m

700

1800 grid

120 m

Tropari every 60 m

25.8.1979 Completed: 27.8.1979

A. Jannink

Longyear Australia Pty. Ltd.

100 m
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Metallurgical work was concluded by AMDEL and a report will

be issued in September.

A third diamond drill hole was located on section 1060 E in

Greisen Face to fill a gap in information on both the dolomite

sulphide lode and the White Face porphyry dyke. Tin minera­

lisation was encountered in both the lode and the porphyry.

An Exploration Licence, 13/79, was granted to Metals Exploration

Ltd., as manager of the Joint Venture, retrospective to 1st

July, 1979. The area covered is 20 square kilometers and

the Licence replaces the Exploration Area (being part of

108034

MOUNT BISCHOFF TIN PROSPECT

TASMANIA

REPORT FOR AUGUST 1979

A technical meeting was held on 10th August 1979 between

CRAE and MEL to discuss the results of a ground magnetic

survey which had been carried out over the Summit area of

Mt. Bischoff and to programme and budget the remaining

$40,000 of bUdget in the Stage 2 A Programme.

The ground magnetics indicated two anomalous zones, one a

broad,weak anomaly ("Summit anomaly") and the other a

smaller, stronger anomaly ("Slaughteryard anomaly") some

70 metres west of the Slaughteryard Face massive sulphide

body. Both these targets were tested by diamond drilling,

but neither contained dolomite or massive sulphides.

GENERAL

'11,,'f, ,
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..~
E1. 5/63) that is the subject of the Joint Venture.

FIELD PROGRAMME

1. Ground Magnetics

Thirteen lines were cut and gridded, each 40 metres apart,

to cover the area of the airborne magnetic anomaly in the

Summit area of Mt. Bischoff. A ground magnetic survey

was carried out over this grid using a Geometries Model

G-8l6 Port.able Proton Magnetometer. Readings were taken

every 20 metres on the lines. The grid was an extension

of the mine grid between 2100 N - 2680 Nand 660 E - 1140 E.

Two anomalies were delineated, confirming the airborne

survey. The "Summit anomaly" had a weak, broad configu­

ration (amplitude approximately 100 gammas ) centred near

2500 N on lines 900 E and 940 E. computer modelling of

the readings suggested a weakly magnetic source to lie

between 100 m and 150 m below surface.

The "Slaughteryard anomaly" occurred some 70 m grid west

of outcropping massive sulphides in Slaughteryard Face.

The anomaly had two peaks (amplitude 400-500 gammas) and

covered an area of about 100 m by 40 m. The source was

interpreted to lie 30 m to 50 m below the surface.

2. Diamond Drilling

Three holes were drilled for a total of 400 metres between

14th September, 1979 and 27th September, 1979, bringing

... /3



in 8 holes.

between 147.5 m and 192.5 m contained an estimated 5%

pyrrhotite and was interpreted as being the source of

confirmed, but the only significant ones were :

108036

Sediments and veins0.25

- 3 -

2.1

... /4

Intersection(m) Width(m) % Sn Rock type

49.0 - 49.8 0.8 0.30 Quartz Porphyry

66.0 - 67.5 1.5 0.20 Quartzite, veins

81.9 - 83.0 1.1 0.30 15mm vein along core

95.7- 99.7 4.0 0.16 Sediments and veins

106.0 - 106.7 0.7 2.52 Vein
(W:0.34%)

with an estimated pyrrhotite content of 2% was inter-

source of the magnetic anomaly. Rock types were siltstones,

shales and quartzites. Assay results are still to be

sected. This intersection is thought to be part of the

127.6 - 129.7

MBD 12 was sited over the "Slaughteryard" magnetic

anomaly. A zone of 22 metres between 25.2 m and 47.2 m

struck. Significant assay results were as follows :

Four narrow quartz porphyrys (maximum width 6 metres) were

test the "Summit" magnetic anomaly. A zone of 45 metres

MBD 11 reached a depth of 200 metres and was drilled to

the total for the Stage 2 A Programme to 1415.9 metres

the magnetic anomaly. No dolomitic rocks were intersected.
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~ Intersection(m) Width(m) % Sn Rock type

3 4 1 roJ2.0 Sediments + veins

14 16 2 0.23 " "

32 34 2 0.21 " "

52 54 2 0.22 " "

58.3 - 58.45 0.15 '"'" 2. 0 Vein

MBD 12 was drilled to 80 metres and, as for MBD 11,

magnetic susceptibility readings were taken down the

length of the core.

MBD 13 was drilled on line 1060 E within the area of known

mineralisation in both dolomite sulphide lode and quartz

porphyry. The hole, which was completed at 120 metres,

was designed to fill in grade and tonnage information in

a spatial gap in the reserve estimates. Mineralisation

was intersected in both the dolomite sulphide lode zones

and the quartz porphyry. Only preliminary assay results

are available, and are as follows :

Intersection(m) Width(m) % Sn Rock type

11. 0 - 18.3 7.3 0.66 Dolomite sulphide lode

42.0 69.3 27.3 ."-'" 1 . 96 " " "

69.3 - 90.9 21.6 .-v 0.66 Quartz porphyry

90.9 - 99.0 8.1 ......-1.76 Dolomite sulphide lode

Summary drill logs are attached.

Results of sampling hole MBD 9 have been completed. One

significant assay of 3.16 % Sn in a 0.35 metre quartz vein

between 52.6 and 52.95 was recorded.

. .. /5
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~
3. Metallurgical

Metallurgical work on the middlings and tailings of the

test porphyry sample was completed by ~IDEL. Test work

was also tried on front-end tin flotation of the

porphyry sample with some favourable results. A report

on all the metallurgical work will be available in

September, 1979.
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HT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/HEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEHENT FOR AUGUST, 1979.

S'l'AGE 1

I This Honch - ~lonths

to
Stage 1
to Date

Geophysical Survey"

II Geochemical Surveys

Diamond Drilling

I
I
I
I
I

I
II

FIELD COSTS

Technical Services

Travel & Accommodation

Labour

Camp & Hessing

Vehicles

Equipment Rental

General Expenses &
Consumables

Metallurgical (Porphyry Ore)

Assaying

Total Field Costs

Budget , Actual Budget Actual Actual

77,669

4,020

4,920

3,180

6,387

260

30,760

9,910

111 ,687

9,535

258,328

II CAPITAL COSTS

II
II
II
II
II
II

Hining Leases & Rights

Plant & Equipment

Total Capital

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

June, 1979 expenditure

TOTAL EXPENDITURE STAGE 1

Total Budget

Over-run expenditure deferred to stage 213

10,210

10,210

268,538

12,770

281,308

270,000

11,308
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HT. BISCHOFF PROJECT CRA/HEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEHENT FOR AUGUST, 1979.

'I'his Honth

STAGE 211 EARLY STlIllT

- Nonths
I
I Budget Actual

to

Budget lIctual

Stage 2A
Early Start
to Date

Actual

II FIELD COSTS

II
Technical Services

Travel & Accommodation

10,529

334

2,987

1,283

2,549

Labour

Camp & Hessing

Vehicles

II Equipment Rental

I

II
II ". '.
II

General Expenses &
Consumables

Geophysical Surveys

Geochemical Surveys

Diamond Drilling

Hetallurgical (Porphyry Ore)

Assaying

2,185

2,536

5,778

839

II
Total Field Costs 29,020

II
II
II

CAPITAL COSTS

Hining Leases & Rights

Plant & Equipment

Total Capital

TOTAL EXPENlJITUJU:: 29,020

II
II
II
II
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MT. BISHCOFF PROJECT CRA/MEL

DETAILED EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR AUGUST, 1979

STAGE 2A

108041

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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I

THIS MONTH STAGE 2A TODATE

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL

FIELD COSTS

Technical Services 14,035 17,703 46,385 35,413

Travel and Accommodation 700 661 3,100 1,265

Labour 1,000 680 3,400 3,169

Camp and MesE?ing 1.000 714 4,000 2,279

Vehicles 1,000 855 4,000 3,649

Equipment rentals 700 659 1,800 776

General Expenses
2,600 2,811 8,600 7,129

and consumables

Track Cutting 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,750

Percussion Drilling 14,402 18,000 14,402

Diamond Drilling 31,890 59,231 76,390 81,315

Metallurgical (Porphyry Ore) 2,500 10,000 70

Lease Expenses 2,000 243

Assaying 2,625 2,674 6,625 2,963

Total Field Costs 59,800 102,140 186,050 154,423



$300,000

I (EXPENDITURE TO
'!0·4·19 )

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

$ ~I 0,000
$0;00.000

<l­.p.,

$400.000

MAY JUN

5TAG~ 2A

I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I
I.

JUl I AUG SEPT

1919

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE

OCT NOV Di:C
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DRG No 19 -I~"'E~~. 19·119

OCT NOV D~C

STAGE LA SUMMkR~

as at 31·8·79

AUG SEPT
191~

JULMAY JUN

PERCUSSION DRILLING
SCHEDULE

I-------t.~------_+( CUMULATIVE METRES)

MT &ISCt-lOFF

O. m

1000 m. BUDGET

10 .... ,,'"

0 DIAMOND DR1LLlNG
SCHEDULE

I (CUMULATIVE METRES)
~;

O.m

ft°
MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC

1'l19

0 1
1000 m.
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Revised' 31'8'79

DRG. No. 79- 201 D

WClratah ,

DoloMite. mineralizedinfH'rt

A"glllile. arenite, mine rubble

2000mN

STAGE 2A
DRILLING PROGRAMME

a s at 31 . 8 .1979

METALS EXPLORATION LIMITED

MT. BISCHOFF JOINT VE.NTURE.
N, W. Tasmania

Drawn: C.R.M.

SCALE 1: 6000

o ''0 100 1.,0 '2.00 m
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MBD60.....

MBD9 9
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Completed Drillholes
Aprll······M8P I-~ (test hole.)
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June·· ·MBP 6'4~, MBD &
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August.. MBO II-I'

LEGEND

Diamond drillhole :

@ Proposed

.... 0 Completed

Percussion drilihole :

o Proposed
..... Completed
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